

RESOLUTION # 2004-11

A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING OWNERSHIP OF THE BANKS TO LOWMAN HIGHWAY TO IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, Boise County has requested that the Idaho Transportation Department Board consider adding the Banks to Lowman highway to the state highway system, and;

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has received a Cooperative Agreement from the Idaho Transportation Department as authorized by Idaho Code §40-317, and;

WHEREAS, the Board Subcommittee on Adjustments to the State Highway System has authorized the Idaho Transportation Department staff to sign the Cooperative Agreement, and;

WHEREAS, the Board of Boise County Commissioners unanimously approved and signed the Cooperative Agreement during their regular meeting on May 17, 2004.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF BOISE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS that ownership of the Banks to Lowman Highway is hereby transferred to the Idaho Transportation Department under the terms and conditions outlined in the Cooperative Agreement dated May 25, 2004.

APPROVED and ADOPTED by the Board of Boise County Commissioners in open session on the 28th day of June 2004.

Dale Hanson, Chairman

Roger B. Jackson, Commissioner

Fred Lawson, Commissioner

Attest:

Rora A. Canody, Clerk to the Board

